
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SELPA 15- Day Public Hearing Notice 

- Annual Service and Budget Plans – 

SY 2017-18 

 
 

 



OUSD Mail - Posting - Public Hearing Notice - SELPA Annual Budget and Services Plans - School Year 2017-18

file:///C/...ng%20Notice%20-%20SELPA%20Annual%20Budget%20and%20Services%20Plans%20-%20School%20Year%202017-18.html[6/11/2017 10:02:57 PM]

Edgar Rakestraw <edgar.rakestraw@ousd.org>

Posting - Public Hearing Notice - SELPA Annual Budget and Services Plans - School Year

2017-18
1 message

Edgar Rakestraw <edgar.rakestraw@ousd.org> Thu, May 25, 2017 at 1:22 PM

To: Jessica Cannon <jessica.cannon@ousd.org>, Peter VanTassel <peter.vantassel@ousd.org>, Jocelyn Kelleher

<jocelyn.kelleher@ousd.org>, Ingrid Seyer-Ochi <ingrid.seyer-ochi@ousd.org>, Sherry Segura <sherry.segura@ousd.org>, Ivanna

Huthman <ivanna.huthman@ousd.org>, Sara Green <sara.green@ousd.org>, Elizabeth Austin <elizabeth.austin@ousd.org>, Rosette

Costello <rosette.costello@ousd.org>, Zarina Ahmad <zarina.ahmad@ousd.org>, Cynthia Bagby <cynthia.bagby@ousd.org>, Steven

Daubenspeck <steven.daubenspeck@ousd.org>, Denise Burroughs <denise.burroughs@ousd.org>, Dennis Guikema

<dennis.guikema@ousd.org>, Dante Ruiz <dante.ruiz@ousd.org>, Alicia Arenas <alicia.arenas@ousd.org>, Humphrey Kiuruwi Jr

<humphrey.kiuruwijr@ousd.org>, Amie Lamontagne <amie.lamontagne@ousd.org>, Beatrice Martinez

<beatrice.martinez@ousd.org>, Kathleen Arnold <kathleen.arnold@ousd.org>, Anita Comelo <anita.comelo@ousd.org>, Eyana

Spencer <eyana.spencer@ousd.org>, Eleanor Alderman <eleanor.alderman@ousd.org>, Moyra Contreras

<moyra.contreras@ousd.org>, Carin Geathers <carin.geathers@ousd.org>, Michelle Grant <michelle.grant@ousd.org>, Romy Trigg-

Smith <romy.trigg-smith@ousd.org>, Brandee Stewart <brandee.stewart@ousd.org>, yolanda CATER <yolanda.cater@ousd.org>,

Patricia Sheehan <patricia.sheehan@ousd.org>, Sabrina Moore <sabrina.moore@ousd.org>, Leroy Gaines

<leroy.gaines@ousd.org>, Nikki Williams <nikki.williams@ousd.org>, Minh-Tram Nguyen <tram.nguyen@ousd.org>, Samantha Keller

<samantha.keller@ousd.org>, Charles Miller <charles.miller@ousd.org>, Patricia Ceja <patricia.ceja@ousd.org>, Chelsea Toller

<chelsea.toller@ousd.org>, Jeffrey Franey <jeffrey.franey@ousd.org>, Shelley McCray <s.hawkins-mccray@ousd.org>, John Stangl

<john.stangl@ousd.org>, Alana Whitt-smith <alana.whitt-smith@ousd.org>, Koy Hill Hill <koy.hill@ousd.org>, Donald Bertolojr

<donald.bertolojr@ousd.org>, Allison Henkel <allison.henkel@ousd.org>, Jonathan Mayer <jonathan.mayer@ousd.org>, BIANCA

D'ALLESANDRO <bianca.dallesandro@ousd.org>, Aubrey Layne <aubrey.layne@ousd.org>, Darren Avent

<darren.avent@ousd.org>, Clifford Hong <cliff.hong@ousd.org>, Laurel Schwartz <laurel.schwartz@ousd.org>, Geoff Vu

<geoff.vu@ousd.org>, Nicole Pierce <nicole.pierce@ousd.org>, Claire Fisher <claire.fisher@ousd.org>, Lucinda Taylor

<lucinda.taylor@ousd.org>, Amy Carozza <amy.carozza@ousd.org>, Gary Middleton <gary.middleton@ousd.org>, Matin Abdel-qawi

<matin.abdel-qawi@ousd.org>, STACI ROSS-MORRISON <staci.ross-morrison@ousd.org>, "Josue DiazJr."

<josue.diazjr@ousd.org>, Nancy Bloom <nancy.bloom@ousd.org>, Vinnie Blye <vinnie.blye@ousd.org>, Betsye Steele

<betsye.steele@ousd.org>, Robin Glover <robin.glover@ousd.org>, Shawn Taylor <shawn.taylor@ousd.org>, Gina Hill

<gina.hill@ousd.org>, Willie Thompson <willie.thompson@ousd.org>, Aryn Bowman <aryn.bowman@ousd.org>, Charles Plant

<charles.plant@ousd.org>, Carmelita Reyes <carmelita.reyes@ousd.org>, Veronica Garcia <veronica.garcia@ousd.org>, Marie

Roberts <marie.roberts@ousd.org>, Heather Palin <heather.palin@ousd.org>, Ladonna Williams <ladonna.williams@ousd.org>,

Ashley Martin <ashley.martin@ousd.org>, "Roma R. Groves" <roma.groves@ousd.org>, Enomwoyi Booker

<enomwoyi.booker@ousd.org>, Monique Brinson <monique.brinson@ousd.org>, Natasha Moore <natasha.moore@ousd.org>, Ruby

Detie <ruby.detie@ousd.org>, Neha Ummat <neha.ummat@ousd.org>, Jonathan Ferrer <jonathan.ferrer@ousd.org>, Kilian Betlach

<kilian.betlach@ousd.org>, Stacey Wyatt <stacey.wyatt@ousd.org>, William Chavarin <william.chavarin@ousd.org>, Jorge Wahner

<jorge.wahner@ousd.org>, Rosemary Mcatee <rosemary.mcatee@ousd.org>, Thomas Skjervheim <tom.skjervheim@ousd.org>,

Jarod Scott <jarod.scott@ousd.org>, PLASHAN MCCUNE <plashan.mccune@ousd.org>, Linda Flynn <linda.flynn@ousd.org>

Cc: Sharon Falk <sharon.falk@ousd.org>, Sondra Aguilera <sondra.aguilera@ousd.org>, Marion McWilliams

<marion.mcwilliams@ousd.org>, Devin Dillon <devin.dillon@ousd.org>, Valerie Goode <valerie.goode@ousd.org>

Dear Site and/or District Administrator:

Attached, in the major recognized languages spoken in the District, is the Notice for the June 14, 2017 Public Hearing  to be held

by the Board of Education on District's SELPA Annual Service and Budget Plans for School Year 2017-18 . The hearing will be

held at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard in the Great Room, LaEscuelita Education Center, 1050 2nd

Avenue, Oakland, CA 94606.

Would you please  post the Notice, in all applicable languages spoken by parents and students of your site, in area likely to be

read by staff, parents, caregivers? The Notice should remain posted from today through June 14, 2017. (You are not required to

duplicate nor send the Notice home to parents.)

By return email, would you  please confirm that the Notice has been posted at your site?
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Thanks.

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr.

Executive Assistant, Governing Board

Oakland Unified School District

1000 Broadway, Suite 680

Oakland, CA 94607-4099

(510) 879-8199x24 Main

(510) 879-8658 Direct Line

(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

http://www.ousd.org
Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.org

2017-18_phn_selpa_all_languages.pdf

793K

tel:%28510%29%20879-8199
tel:%28510%29%20879-8658
tel:%28510%29%20879-2299
tel:%28510%29%20879-2300
http://www.ousd.k12.ca.us/
mailto:Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.org
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=47be3003e7&view=att&th=15c4146b45069889&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_j34v4c7r0&safe=1&zw


منطقة المدارس الموحدة في أوكلاند 
إشعار جلسة استماع علنية 

 
 

في منطقة الخطة المحلية وخطة الخدمة السنوية خاصة بالمراجعة النهائية والاعتماد المقترح لخطة التعليم الخاص 
 2018-2017والميزانية السنوية للسنة الدراسية 

 
 لكافة الأطراف المعنية

 
ٌونٌو  14بتارٌخ اجتماعه الاعتٌادي سوف ٌعقد ضمن فً أوكلاند بأن مجلس إدارة منطقة المدارس الموحدة  يرجى العلم

جلسة استماع علنٌة خاصة بخطة التعلٌم الخاص فً منطقة الخطة المحلٌة وخطة الخدمة السنوٌة وخطة المٌزانٌة  2017
منها من قبل التصدٌق على كل /، وفً نهاٌة جلسة الاستماع سوف ٌقترح اعتماد2018-2017للسنة الدراسٌة ة السنوي
 .المجلس

 
مساءا أو فً أقرب وقت بعد ذلك، حٌث أن  07:30فً الساعة  2017ٌونٌو  14سوف تعقد جلسة الاستماع العلنٌة بتارٌخ 

أفنٌو، أوكلاند، كالٌفورنٌا  2 1050الموضوع قد ٌتم الاستماع إلٌه فً الحجرة الكبرى فً مركز لٌسكوٌلٌتا التعلٌمً، 
94606-2212 

 
الغرض من جلسة الاستماع العلنٌة هو أخذ التعلٌقات من الجمهور فٌما ٌتعلق بالخطط ولإجراء أٌة تعدٌلات بها، إذا اقتضى 

 الأمر
 

تتوفر نسخ من الخطط للمراجعة قبل جلسة الاستماع العلنٌة فً محطة كمبٌوتر فً مكتب المنطقة فً منطقة المدارس الموحدة 
، أوكلاند، كالٌفورنٌا 680جناح رقم بروودواي،  1000مكتب مجلس الإدارة والمراقب : التالً فً أوكلاند على النحو

-94607أوكلاند، كالٌفورنٌا  398جناح رقم بروودواي،  1000، ومكتب البرامج للأطفال الاستثنائٌٌن، 94607-4099

. http://www.ousd.org/domain/69على الموقع الإلكترونً  2017ماٌو  19، على الانترنت من تارٌخ  4099

 
ديفين ديلون، دكتوراة 

، مجلس الإدارة أمين سر مؤقت
 منطقة المدارس الموحدة في أوكلاند
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2017-18_phn_selpa  / Cambodian 

 

សង្កា ត់សាលារ ៀនអកូឡនិដ ៍

រសចកដីជូនដំណងឹអំពីសវនាកា សាធា ណៈ 

 

សដ ីអំពកីា ពនិិតយ នងិកា អនមុ័តផែនកា លៃទកុមូៃនធិិ និងផែនកា បំរ ើសរសវាប្បចំឆ្ន ំ រៃើវិស័យរ ៀបចំគំរោង

មូៃដ្ឋា នសំោបក់មមវិធីអប ់ំពិរសស (SELPA) តាមកា រសន ើសំុសំោប់ឆ្ន ំសិកា 2017-2018 

 

ជូនចំរពាោះភាគីពាក់ពាន់ទំងអស់៖ 

 

សូមរធវើកា កត់ចណំំទកុថា រៅលងៃទី 14 ផែមិងុនា ឆ្ន ំ 2017 ប្កុមប្បឹកាប្គប់ប្គងលនសង្កា ត់សាលារ ៀនអូកឡិនដ៍ រៅកនុងកិចច

ប្បជុំធមមតា បស់ែលួនរនោះ នឹងរបើកសវនាកា ជាសាធា ណៈមួយ សដ ីអំពីផែនកា រ ៀបចំមូៃនិធិ និងផែនកា បំរ ើរសវាប្បចំឆ្ន ំ រៃើវិ

ស័យរ ៀបចំគំរោងមូៃដ្ឋា នសំោប់កមមវិធីអប់ ំពិរសស តាមសំរណើសុំ បស់ែលួន សំោប់ឆ្ន ំសិកា 2017-2018 រ ើយរៅចុង

បញ្ចប់លនសវនាកា  នឹងប្តូវបានដ្ឋក់រសន ើសុំកា អនុម័ត / សចច នុមតិដូចគ្នន  ពីសំណក់ប្កុមប្បឹកាប្គប់ប្គង។ 

 

សវនាកា សាធា ណៈ នឹងប្តូវបានរធវើរៅលងៃទី 14 ផែមិងុនា ឆ្ន ំ 2017 រៅរ ៉ោ ង 7:30 លាៃ ច ឬបនាា ប់ពីរ ៉ោ ងរនោះភាល មៗផតរមដង 

រៅកនុងបនាប់ Great Room លនមជឈមណឌ ៃ LaEscuelita Education Center រៅ 1050 2nd Avenue, Oakland, CA 

94606-2212។ 

 

រគ្នៃបំណងលនសវនាកា សាធា ណៈរនោះ គឺរដើមបីប្បមូៃមតិរោបៃ់ពីសាធា ណជន អំពីផែនកា រ ៀបចំមូៃនិធិ និងកា បំរ ើរស

វាប្បចំឆ្ន ំ និងរដើមបីរធវើកា ផកសប្មួៃដៃ់ផែនក នឹងផដ  របើសិនជា នកា អនុញ្ញា ត។ 

 

ផែនកា នានាមយួចាប់ នឹង នដ្ឋក់ផចកជូនសំោប់រធវើកា ពិនិតយរមើៃ រៅកផនលងដ្ឋក់កំពយូ ទ័ ឱ្យរប្បើប្បាស់ រៅមុន នកា របើក

សវនាកា ជាសាធា ណៈមួយ រៅកនុងកា ិោៃ័យលនសង្កា ត់សាលារ ៀនអូកឡិនដ៍  នដូចតរៅរនោះ៖ កា ិោៃ័យលនប្កុមប្បឹកា

ប្គប់ប្គង និងកា ិោៃ័យលនអគគនាយកលនសង្កា ត់សាលារ ៀន រៅ 1000 Broadway, Suite 680, Oakland, CA 94607-

4099 និងកា ិោៃ័យលននាយកដ្ឋា នលនកមមវិធីកុ  ពិរសស រៅ 1000 Broadway, Suite 398, Oakland, CA 94607-4090  

និងរៅរៃើរគ ទំព័  http://www.ousd.org/domain/69 រៅលងៃទី 19 ផែឧសភា ឆ្ន ំ 2017។ 

    

 

 

      s/Devin Dillon, Ph.D. 

                                                                      រៃខាធិកាបរណដ ោះអាសនន, ប្កុមប្បឹកាប្គប់ប្គង 

      សង្កា ត់សាលារ ៀនអូកឡិនដ៍ 
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2017-18 phn selpa  
Chinese Translation     CPA: dy 05.2017 

屋崙聯合校區  
公聽會通知  

關於最後審核及建議通過  
2017-2018 學年特殊教育本地計劃範圍（SELPA）  

週年服務計劃及年度預算計劃  
 

致全部有興趣的人士∶  

請注意，於  2017 年 6 月 14 日，屋崙聯合校區管轄委員會，在其例會上，將會舉

行其 2017-2018 學年特殊教育本地計劃範圍（SELPA）週年服務計劃及週年預算

計劃的公聽會和，在公聽會結束前，將會建議管轄委員會通過 /批準計劃的每一項。  
  
公聽會將會在 2017 年 6 月 14 日，在 LaEscuelita 教育中心，Great Room 禮堂，

1050 2n d Avenue, Oakland, CA 94606-2212，晚上 7:30，或在此時間之後不久，

可以會聽到這項目。  

公聽會之目的是要聽取公眾對此計劃的評論和如有需要，作出任何修改。  

計劃拷貝可以在公聽會之前，2017 年 5 月 29 日，經由下列的屋崙聯合校區的校區

辦公室的電腦台找到∶管轄委員會及校區總監辦事處， 1000 Broadway, Suite 
680 ,  Oakland, CA 94607-4099，和特殊教育辦事處，1000 Broadway, Suite 398 ,  
Oakland, CA 94607-4090 ，和在互聯網∶http:/ /www.ousd.org/domain/69。  

 

      s/Devin Dillon 博士  
                                                                     屋崙聯合校區   

               管轄委員會，暫代書記  
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OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

REGARDING FINAL REVIEW AND PROPOSED ADOPTION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA 
(SELPA) ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN AND ANNUAL BUDGET PLAN FOR 2017-2018 SCHOOL YEAR 
 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 14, 2017, the Governing Board of the Oakland Unified School District, 
at its Regular Meeting, will hold a Public Hearing on its Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Annual 
Service Plan and Annual Budget Plan for 2017-2018 School Year and, at the conclusion of the hearing, 
will propose adoption/ratification of each by the Governing Board.  

The Public Hearing will be held June 14, 2017, at 7:30 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be 
heard, in the Great Room, LaEscuelita Education Center, 1050 2nd Avenue, Oakland, CA 94606-2212. 

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to take comments from the Public regarding the Plans and to make 
any modifications thereto, if warranted. 

A copy of the Plans are available for review prior to the Public Hearing via computer terminal in the 
District Office of the Oakland  Unified School District as follows: Offices of the Governing Board and the 
Superintendent , 1000 Broadway, Suite 680, Oakland, CA 94607-4099, and the Office of Programs for 
Exceptional Children, 1000 Broadway, Suite 398, Oakland, CA 94607-4090 and on the internet, on May 
19, 2017,  at http://www.ousd.org/domain/69. 

 

      s/Devin Dillon, Ph.D. 
                                                                                       Interim Secretary, Governing Board 
      Oakland Unified School District 
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DISTRITO ESCOLAR UNIFICADO DE OAKLAND 
NOTIFICACIÓN DE AUDIENCIA PÚBLICA 

EN RELACIÓN AL REPASO FINAL Y ADOPCIÓN PROPUESTA DEL PLAN DE SERVICIO ANUAL DEL ÁREA 
DEL PLAN LOCAL DE EDUCACIÓN ESPECIAL (SELPA, POR SUS SIGLAS EN INGLÉS) Y DEL PLAN ANUAL 
PRESUPUESTAL PARA EL AÑO ESCOLAR 2017-2018.  
 

A TODAS PARTES INTERESADAS: 

NÓTESE POR FAVORque el 14 de junio, 2017, la Mesa Gobernante del Distrito Escolar Unificado de 
Oakland, en su Reunión Regular, realizará una Audiencia Pública sobre su Área del Plan Local de 
Educación Especial y el Plan Anual Presupuestal para el Año Escolar 2017-2018 y, al final de la audiencia, 
la Mesa Gobernante propondrá la adopción/ratificación de ambos.  

La Audiencia Pública se realizará el 14 de junio, 2017, a las 7:30 P.M., o lo antes posible que pueda 
tratarse el asunto, en el Salón Grande del Centro de Educación de La Escuelita, 1050 2nd Avenue, 
Oakland, CA 94606-2212. 

El propósito de la Audiencia Pública es tomar comentarios del Público en relación a los Planes y para 
hacer modificaciones a esos, si se justifica. 

Una copia de los Planes están disponibles para ser repasados antes de la Audiencia Pública a través del 
terminal de computadoras en la Oficina del Distrito Escolar Unificado de Oakland de la siguiente forma: 
Oficinas de la Mesa Gobernante y el Superintendente, 1000 Broadway, Suite 680, Oakland, CA 94607-
4099,y la Oficina de Programas para Niños Excepcionales, 1000 Broadway, Suite 398, Oakland, CA 
94607-4090 y por internet, el 19 de mayo, 2017,  enhttp://www.ousd.org/domain/69. 

 

s/Devin Dillon, Ph.D. 
Secretaria Interina, Mesa Gobernante 
Distrito Escolar Unificado de Oakland 

 

 

 

http://www.ousd.org/domain/69


HỌC KHU THỐNG NHẤT OAKLAND 
THÔNG BÁO ĐIỀU TRẦN CÔNG KHAI 

LIÊN QUAN TỚI XÉT DUYỆT CHUNG CUỘC VÀ ĐỀ NGHỊ THÔNG QUA LÃNH VỰC KẾ 
HOẠCH ĐỊA PHƯƠNG GIÁO DỤC ĐẶC BIỆT (SELPA) KẾ HOẠCH PHỤC VỤ HÀNG NĂM 
VÀ KẾ HOẠCH NGÂN SÁCH HÀNG NĂM CHO NĂM HỌC 2017-2018. 
 

KÍNH GỞI NHỮNG AI QUAN TÂM: 

XIN CHÚ Ý RẰNG vào ngày 14 tháng 6, 2017, ở buổi họp thường kỳ của Hội đồng Quản trị 
Học khu Thống nhất Oakland, sẽ tổ chức một buổi điều trần công khai về Kế hoạch Phục vụ 
hàng năm SELPA và Kế hoạch Ngân sách hàng năm cho năm 2017-2018 và lúc kết thúc buổi 
họp, sẽ đề nghị Hội đồng Quản trị áp dụng/phê chuẩn mỗi kế hoạch.  

 

Buổi điều trần công khai sẽ được tổ chức ngày 14 tháng 6, 2017, lúc 7:30 p.m. hay chẳng bao 
lâu sau đó trong phòng lớn Great Room, LaEscuelita Education Center, 1050  2nd Avenue, 
Oakland, CA 94606-2212. 

 

Mục đích của buổi điều trần công khai này là để lấy ý kiến của công chúng về các kế hoạch và 
làm những sửa đổi nếu có lý do chính đáng.    

 

Bản sao các kế hoạch thì có sẵn để xem trước buối họp qua máy vi tính trong văn phòng  Học 
khu Thống nhất Oakland, 1000 Broadway, Suite 680, Oakland, CA 94607-4099, văn phòng của 
Ban Chương trình cho Trẻ đặc biệt, 1000 Broadway, suite 398, Oakland, CA 94607-4090 và 
trên mạng vào ngày 19 tháng 5, 2017ở http://www.ousd.org//domain/69. 

  

 

      s/Devin Dillon, Ph.D. 
                                                                       Thư ký tạm thời, Hội đồng quản trị 
      Học khu Thống nhất Oakland 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ousd.org/domain/69
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